

March 13, 2014

WebMD to Premiere Community-Sourced Interview with President Obama About the Affordable Care Act on March 14 at 8:00AM EDT

Men and Women from All 50 States Representing a Diversity of Ages, Demographics, Life Experiences, and Opinions Submitted Nearly 5,000 Questions for the President

WebMD's Health Care Reform Expert Lisa Zamosky Asked the President for Answers

NEW YORK, March 13, 2014 /PRNewswire/ -- WebMD Health Corp. (Nasdaq: WBMD), the leading source of health information, sat down for an exclusive interview with President Obama this week to ask him questions about the Affordable Care Act (ACA) that had been submitted by members of the WebMD community. WebMD Health Care Reform Expert, Lisa Zamosky conducted the more-than 25-minute interview of the President in the Diplomatic Reception Room at the White House. WebMD's interview of President Obama will premiere on Friday, March 14 at 8:00AM EDT, and be accessible at http://www.webmd.com/AskObama.



In the days leading up to the interview, WebMD solicited questions from the WebMD Community; receiving nearly 5,000 questions from a diverse range of consumers - men and women, young adults to seniors, representing all 50 states - looking for answers about the ACA and health insurance. The questions that were submitted covered a broad range of topics and themes.

"As the March 31st enrollment deadline approaches, many have questions about the Affordable Care Act and its potential impact on their lives," said Steve Zatz, President of WebMD. "People want to understand how the ACA works and how it will affect their health decisions in years to come. We believe this was the right time for President Obama to sit down with us, and address questions drawn from the perspectives represented by the millions of Americans who turn to WebMD for answers."

Following the premiere of President Obama's interview tomorrow at 8:00AM EDT on <u>WebMD.com</u>, media will be able to download broadcast-ready footage of the complete interview via the following link beginning at 8:30AM EDT: <u>www.thenewsmarket.com/WebMDAsksObama</u>.

About WebMD

WebMD Health Corp. (NASDAQ: WBMD) is the leading provider of health information services, serving consumers, physicians, health care professionals, employers, and health plans through our public and private online portals, mobile platforms, and health-focused publications.

The WebMD Health Network includes WebMD Health, Medscape, MedicineNet, eMedicineHealth, RxList, theheart.org, Medscape Education, and other owned WebMD sites.

Photo - http://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20140313/NY83235

SOURCE WebMD Health Corp.

News Provided by Acquire Media